



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 20-1275 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Agenda Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 10/13/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/27/2020 Final action:

Title: Award of Construction Contract for Aborn Roadway Improvement Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
40/07/0000	4	0:4 - 0 :1		

10/27/2020 1 City Council

## Award of Construction Contract for Aborn Roadway Improvement Project.

(a) Approve award of a construction contract for the Aborn Roadway Improvement Project, to the low bidder, Redgwick Construction, Co. in the amount of \$644,998.

(b) Approve an approximate 15% contingency in the amount of \$96,750.

CEQA: Exempt, File No. PP18-029, CEQA Guidelines Section 15301(c), Existing Facilities. Council District 8. (Transportation)